GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2360
TO BE ANSWERED ON 1.8.2016

Indian Universities in Foreign Countries

1t2360. SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) the total number of Indian Universities operating in foreign countries;
(b) whether the Government is planning to set up more number of universities outside the country;
(c) if so, the details thereof, country-wise; and
(d) the time by which these are likely to be set up?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a) to (d): The Central Government has not established any university in foreign countries. However, some of the State Private Universities and Deemed to be Universities have established their off-shore campus centre(s) outside the country. The details are as under:

S1 | Name of Institution/University Name of country where off-

No. shore campus is situated

State Private University

1. | Amity University, Noida, Uttar Pradesh i. Dubai, United Arab
Emirates

ii. United Kingdom

Deemed to be Universities

2. | Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal, | i. Oman

Karnataka ii. Dubai, United Arab
Emirates

iii. Malaysia

3. Birla Institute of Technology, Mesra, Ranchi, | i. Bahrain
Jharkhand ii. Muscat, Oman

4. | Sri Ramachandra Medical College and Research | i. Mauritius
Institute, Chennai, Tamil Nadu

5. Birla Institute of Technology and Science, Pilani, | i. Dubai, United Arab
Rajasthan Emirates

6. | Vinayaka Mission’s Research Foundation, Salem, | i. Bangkok, Thailand
Tamil Nadu
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